

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	5/1/2019 to 5/31/2019
Distribution Date:	June 25, 2019
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	12,202	12,030	26,111,048	25,728,780	418,199	425,314	6.75%	6.71%	4.88%	4.88%	4.43%	4.43%	112.53	114.45
Unsubsidized Stafford	5,426	5,350	16,212,313	16,036,787	430,797	430,718	4.24%	4.23%	4.97%	4.97%	4.56%	4.56%	125.95	127.36
Subsidized Consolidation	16,022	15,868	165,149,429	163,689,203	1,639,388	1,645,167	42.47%	42.46%	4.48%	4.48%	3.43%	3.43%	151.05	151.20
Unsubsidized Consolidation	14,002	13,862	179,698,951	178,371,607	2,563,450	2,541,919	46.40%	46.46%	4.48%	4.49%	3.30%	3.30%	179.23	179.00
PLUS and Grad PLUS	58	57	338,038	335,181	13,606	13,192	0.09%	0.09%	5.82%	5.81%	5.69%	5.69%	88.84	89.38
SLS	41	41	181,854	181,330	3,086	3,665	0.05%	0.05%	5.48%	5.48%	5.24%	5.24%	143.09	142.81
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%	4.53%	4.53%	3.49%	3.49%	160.41	160.59
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	36,816	36,376	302,797,463	300,192,058	3,518,045	3,503,187	77.99%	77.99%	4.24%	4.24%	3.07%	3.07%	160.78	160.91
Non-Floor	10,935	10,832	84,894,170	84,150,830	1,550,481	1,556,788	22.01%	22.01%	5.55%	5.55%	4.98%	4.99%	159.07	159.44
Total	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%	4.53%	4.53%	3.49%	3.49%	160.41	160.59
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	38,853	38,138	319,323,815	314,566,006	3,494,158	3,440,444	82.19%	81.66%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	706	1,037	4,822,045	7,631,986	64,632	119,147	1.25%	1.99%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	613	426	4,466,995	3,041,548	96,157	47,632	1.16%	0.79%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	511	469	3,743,071	3,263,710	91,740	87,554	0.98%	0.86%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	317	386	2,407,683	2,734,385	70,372	77,174	0.63%	0.72%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	339	239	2,102,934	1,753,839	59,680	58,842	0.55%	0.46%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	294	258	1,907,373	1,724,329	66,431	55,310	0.50%	0.46%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	148	275	1,306,460	1,988,814	48,515	73,985	0.35%	0.53%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	119	128	1,128,689	1,253,758	51,137	53,157	0.30%	0.34%						
271+ Days Delinquent	133	88	710,293	608,868	38,241	35,717	0.19%	0.17%						
Total Repayment	42,033	41,444	341,919,358	338,567,243	4,081,063	4,048,962	88.10%	87.98%						
In School	51	29	149,262	76,042	25,291	16,535	0.04%	0.03%						
Grace	5	27	23,703	96,923	6,190	15,128	0.01%	0.03%						
Forbearance	2,871	3,123	28,312,660	29,261,444	354,205	381,946	7.30%	7.61%						
Deferment	2,464	2,241	15,585,638	14,403,473	469,078	439,019	4.09%	3.81%						
Claims in Progress	259	269	1,498,174	1,686,438	71,574	90,200	0.40%	0.46%						
Claims Denied	68	75	202,838	251,325	61,125	68,185	0.06%	0.08%						
Total Portfolio	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Portfolio by School Type *								
4 Year	37,752	37,305	333,256,600	330,287,223	3,884,557	3,849,694	85.84%	85.81%
2 Year	5,209	5,169	24,171,165	23,965,194	465,426	492,050	6.27%	6.28%
Graduate	773	761	6,417,035	6,337,788	134,207	138,203	1.67%	1.66%
Proprietary	3,552	3,507	15,249,898	15,111,247	363,419	383,475	3.98%	3.98%
Unknown	465	466	8,596,935	8,641,436	220,917	196,553	2.24%	2.27%
Total Balance	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	985	975	2,901,935	2,877,591	101,513	98,640	0.76%	0.76%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	13,465	13,300	31,631,780	31,195,256	569,855	572,964	8.20%	8.16%
LIBOR+2.24	783	775	10,313,937	10,277,212	221,074	232,488	2.68%	2.70%
LIBOR+2.64	28,595	28,304	314,186,606	311,655,156	3,131,952	3,141,713	80.79%	80.84%
T+2.20/2.80	1,133	1,109	2,687,751	2,642,841	48,520	48,062	0.70%	0.69%
T+2.50/3.10	120	120	371,788	373,913	14,410	12,526	0.10%	0.10%
T+3.10	2,471	2,428	24,270,667	24,000,537	924,554	892,957	6.41%	6.39%
T+3.25	179	177	1,231,915	1,225,304	52,011	55,586	0.33%	0.33%
T+3.50	20	20	95,254	95,078	4,637	5,039	0.03%	0.03%
Total Pool Balance	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits †

Rate Reduction Benefits

1% Qualified	18,099	17,899	186,888,954	185,124,442	912,002	910,360	47.82%	47.78%
2% Qualified	3,380	3,344	5,457,416	5,392,903	65,036	67,058	1.41%	1.40%
1% Eligible	297	290	6,715,059	6,449,689	230,933	219,358	1.77%	1.71%
2% Eligible	1,976	1,943	6,902,774	6,779,965	187,803	192,979	1.80%	1.79%
None Offered	23,999	23,732	181,727,430	180,595,889	3,672,752	3,670,220	47.20%	47.32%
Total	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%

Automatic Payment Benefit

.25% Qualified	184	185	1,757,997	1,750,935	16,649	16,648	0.45%	0.46%
.50% Qualified	3,435	3,425	27,636,899	27,424,161	118,352	121,332	7.07%	7.07%
1.25% Qualified	17,368	17,308	158,342,665	158,022,918	439,176	452,261	40.43%	40.70%
.25% Eligible	469	460	4,418,285	4,396,788	130,421	135,436	1.16%	1.16%
.50% Eligible	3,950	3,893	37,651,458	37,445,724	973,495	986,279	9.83%	9.87%
1.25% Eligible	22,240	21,832	156,018,262	153,440,833	3,345,553	3,299,746	40.57%	40.25%
None Offered	105	105	1,866,067	1,861,529	44,880	48,273	0.49%	0.49%
Total	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%

Principal Reduction:

2% Eligible	315	312	898,681	903,213	27,842	24,210	0.24%	0.24%
None Offered & Qualified	47,436	46,896	386,792,952	383,439,675	5,040,684	5,035,765	99.76%	99.76%
Total	47,751	47,208	387,691,633	384,342,888	5,068,526	5,059,975	100.00%	100.00%

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned